-	
т	

ORIGINAL

Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of)

EAST BAY WATER COMPANY,)
a corporation, for an order approv-)
ing amendments and modifications)
to deed of trust.

Application Number 3608.

tampia)

BY THE COMMISSION.

ORDER.

The Railroad Commission having authorized by Decision Number 4034, dated January 20, 1917, EAST BAY WATER COMPANY to execute a mortgage or deed of trust securing the payment of \$15,000,000.co face value of 5-1/2 per cent 30-year gold bonds, and EAST BAY WATER COMPANY having filed with the Railroad Commission an application for authority to amend its mortgage or deed of trust as set forth in the petition herein, and it appearing that this is a matter on which a hearing is not necessary and that applicant's request is reasonable and should be granted:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that EAST BAY WATER COMPANY be, and it is hereby, granted authority to amend its mortgage or deed of trust executed pursuant to the authority granted by Decision Number 4034, dated January 20, 1917, the amendments to said mortgage or deed of trust to be substantially in the same form as those set forth in the petition herein.

The approval herein given of said amendments is for the purpose of this proceeding only and is an approval only in so far as the Railroad Commission has jurisdiction under the terms of the Public Utilities Act and is not intended as an approval of said amendments as to such other legal requirements to which said amendments may be subject.

2. (0. 9. in

Commissioners.